NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	6					
DISTRIBUTION	NE	W MEXICO OIL CONSE	ERVATION COMMISSI	ON	<b>≤</b> 0~ 0 Form C-101	75-73943
SANTA FE	-/				Revised 1-1-	-65
U.S.G.S.					5A. Indicat	te Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	3				STATE	FEE X
OPERATOR	9				.5, State Oil	l & Gas Lease No.
O' ENATOR					Communi	tized W/SF08051
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT T	O DRÍLL, DEEPEN,	OD DI LIC DACK			
la. Type of Work	TOTAL PROPERTY OF	O DRILL, DELI LIN,	OR PLUG BACK		7. Lintt Agr	eement Name
DRILL	<b>X</b> 1				,, ont agre	sement Name
b. Type of Well		DEEPEN	PLUG	BACK	8, Farm or L	euse Name
OIL GAS WELL WELL	X OTHER		SINGLE	ULTIPLE X	Payne	
2. Name of Operator			ZONE	ZONE A	9. Well No.	
Supron Energy Co	orporation				3-4	
3. Address of Operator						
P.O. Box 808, Fa	armington, New 1	Mexico 87401		l	Basin	nd Pool, or Wildcat Dakota O Mesaverde
		DCATED 790 F	EET FROM THE North	LINE	777777	Wesavelge
000						
AND 980 FEET FRO	M THE West	INE OF SEC. 20 T	WP. 32-N RGE. 1	O-W NMPM		
				111111	12. County	
					San Jua	an (
					TTTTT	
		HHHHHH	9. Proposed Depth	Dakor ation		20. Rotary or C.T.
21. Elevations (Show whether Di			7713	Mesaverd	e	Rotary
6085 GR	r, KI, etc.) 21A. Kind	f \$20.4000.	1B. Drilling Contractor		22. Approx.	. Date Work will start
23.		Blancet	Brinkerhoff		1-25	-80
	1	PROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	
13-3/4"	10-3/4"	32.75#	250	200		EST. TOP Surface
9-7/8"	7-5/8"	26.40#	3150	200		1800
6-3/4"	5-1/2"	15.50#	7713	500		Circ. Liner
	İ	1	ļ	1		oric: Dillet
We propose to dril approximately 3150 to approximately 75 to about 7713 ft. the Mesaverde. The and a packer set be	713 ft. using as The Dakota zone Mesaverde wil	nd run /-5/8" ca ir or natural ga e will be perfor l be perforated	ising. We will is and run a 5- rated and frac' and frac'd. T	then dri 1/2" line d. and a	ll through from a bridge place	ugh the Dakota about 3000 ft. plug set below
This lease is in th				6	14.1. 20	Joen Zones.
The well will be dr	filled on acreas	ge dedicated to	a gas transpor	ter.	SITH	VFN/
			ing the state of t		Krnn	itra /
		4		- 1		1070
					NOA 3	2 1979
150VE 5515E 5555		5.5.	1-31-80	·	OIL CON	r com
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PREZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENT	COPUSED PROGRAM: IF I ER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR	PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON	PRESENT PROJU	ETIVE ZONE	DOPOSE NEW PRODUC-
ereby certify that the information	on above is true and comp	elete to the best of my kno	wledge and belief.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1000	<del>-</del>
ned Ludy D. M	otto	Title Area Super		ħ	Octob	per 31, 1979
Rudy/D. Morro (This space for S	State Ilse)			Da	;e	
(This space for s	one ose)					·
STALL A	13 84	TITLE DEPUTY Se		1. h	Mai	di s
NOTIONS OF APPROVAL IE	m	TITLE WAS USED	and the second s	DA	TE	y /: "11 ·
	ANV					

Form. C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-85

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Cresator			Lease	The Section.	W-11 11-
	N ENERGY CORP	1	PAYNE	Well No.	
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	
D	20	32 NORTH	10 WEST	SAN JUAN	
Actual Footage Loca	ation of Well:				
790	feet from the N	ORTH line and	980 <sub>fe</sub>	et from the WEST	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For	mation MESAVERDE	Pool BLANCO	et Hom the	Dedicated Acreage:
6085	DAK	OTA	BASIN	-	N 1/2 316.35 Acres
	an one lease is	ted to the subject well dedicated to the well,			
3. If more than dated by co  Yes  If answer is this form if  No allowable	m one lease of dismunitization, u  X No If an a ''no,' list the conecessary.)	nitization, force-pooling swer is "yes," type of owners and tract descriped to the well until all in	consolidation Dal	ctually been consolida	all owners been consoli- nted. (Use reverse side of munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
980'	No. 3-A		1680	tained here	CERTIFICATION  ertify that the information con- ein is true and complete to the knowledge and beliefe
Mesa	verde	No. 3	-   -	Rudy D.  Fosition  Area Su  Company  SUPRON  Date	perintendent ENERGY CORPORATION 30, 1979
			NOV 2 1979 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3	shows and the notes of the note	ruary 1979
21.0				Certificate No.	
330 660 '90	1320 1650 1980	2310 2640 2000	1500 1000 500	0 1	.463

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMSSION MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL

T	Test										T.:-					
		X Initi	al			Annu	ıal			Special	Test	-				
Cc	wbank						nnectio	n		obecidi	5-	-20-80		ļ		
1 5	SUPRON	ENERGY	CORE	PORATIC	N		South	ern III	nion G	ather.	ina C	'0mn				
Po	ol					Fo	rmation		11011 0	a chier.	2119	.ompar.	19	Unit		
-	<i>lanco</i>		<u></u>	`		I A	lesav	erde						Oint		
ł	mpletion D	ate		Total Dep				Plug Bo	ck TD		Cleva	ion		Larm o	or Lease Na	me
	-8-80	- T 10/-			7595	5			7550		6	098		Pay		
7	: 6135	wi 26.	40	6.969	5	166		Perlora	iona;		·			Well M		
700	.500 g. Sizo	15.	50	4.950	- 3	3010-	7564	From	4761	T-	<u> </u>	294		3-A		
1	.0625	2	25	7 750	1			Perioral From		•				Unit	Soc.	Twp. Rge
Typ	e Well - Si	3.	denhead	1.750 -G.G. or	G.O. 1	526	<u>/</u> _]	7.7011	5261		<u>° 5</u>	267		_D		2 <b>-</b> N 10-N
	ual - 0					······	•		Packe	or Set At	_			County	•	
	ducing Thr			oir Temp.	F	Mean	Annugi	Temp •	Bara	732 Press	0				Juan	i
T	ubing			ø				Tempi (	Duio.		<b>u</b>			Ştate		
	L	H		Gg		% CC	) ,	% N		12  % H <sub>2</sub> S		Prover			Mexico	
5.	257			0.650	)		2		2	70 1125		Prover		Moter	Run	Taps
			FL	OW DAT		<del></del>		<u> </u>	7:	J UBING I	DATA	J				
۷٥.	Frover Line	x	Orifice	Press		Di.	II.	Temp.	1	ess.	Тел			SING		Duration
	Size		Size	p.s.1.g	•	h <sub>v</sub>	~	•F	1	s.i.g.	• F		Pres p.s.i	i	Temp.	of Flow
SI	2"	3/	4"						64	17	1		64		<del></del>	7 days
1.				<del></del>	_				15	7	680	,	569			3 hour.
2. 3.		<del></del>														J HOUL
					$-\!$											<del> </del>
4. 5.									ļ							1
<u> </u>									<u></u>							
		<del></del>	Ι			RA'	TEOF	FLOW	CALC	JLATIO	NS	<del></del>				
	Coeffi	cient	l	\/\_P	-	Pre	ssure		w Temp.	-	Gravity		Sı	per	Bat	e of Flow
0.	(24 H	our)		Vh <sub>w</sub> P <sub>m</sub>			P <sub>m</sub>	F	`actor Ft,		Factor			press.	1	
	12.365	50					69	1-0	9924		Fg			r, Fpv		Q, Mcfd 
2.								+	7724	10.9	608			015	20	022
3.								+						- Can 1	7.	
1.								<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>		7	distr.	San M	1	
												4	***************************************		-	
o.	$P_{\mathbf{r}}$	Temp.	•R	$T_{\mathbf{f}}$		z	Gas L	louid Hy	drocarbon	Ratio	1			7 7 7	1	
_ _	<del></del>			-r		۷				Hydrocai		100	<del>**</del>	100 mg/m	21	— Mcf/bbl.
- -		ļ							y Separat						VYVV	Deg.
+							í			g Fluid	1	xxx	x x.	(10) <sub>2</sub>	13000	<u> </u>
									ге					Prs.I.A	. 3	P.S.I.A.
-	<del></del>						Critico	ıl Tempe:	rature			· .		F		R
`	661	F; 2	436	,921			<del></del> -					ويرونكون	ear : .us	المع فسنستغ ثين		
51	p, 2	P <b>w</b>		P. 2	P <sub>c</sub> 2 -	F 2	(1)	$P_c^2$	_	4.397	74		Γ,	2 .	] n ,	0366
		581	22				,	$R_c^2 - R_w^2$		4.397	<del></del>	(2)	P 2	_ F 2	n = 3.	0366
1		201		7,561	99,3	000		,				. (	r ,c	'w	J.	
			_					Γ	P. 2	] n	671	Λ				
$\Gamma$							AOF =	9  -	D 2 2	n =	014	<u> </u>	-			
								L	16" → 1₩"	7						•
			c	140				<del></del>		T			<del></del>		1	
solu	te Open Fl	ow		140				Mcld €	15.025	Angle o	1 Slope	θ	<del></del>		_ Slopa, n.	0.75
mark	s;		•													
			<del></del>	<u> </u>											<del></del>	
DIOY	ed By Com	niesto		16												<del></del>
,	D) COM	6 1011;		Conducte					Calculate	•			Che	cked By	y:	
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		I Re	indy	Mar	tinez		Kenne	eth E.	Rode	ly	1			

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMSSION MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL

Try	pe Test			<del></del>						I round I						
'''		<b>X</b> Initio	1]	[	Annual			Sp	pecial	Test L	erie 27 <b>–</b> 80					
Ce	трану				Conn	ectio	n						·			
		NERGY	CORP	ORATION	So	uthe	ern Uni	on Gat	theri	ng Co	отрапу	1				
Po					Form	ation							nit			
_	asin npletion Dat	e		Total Depth	Dai	kota	Plug Back	TI		Elevati	<del></del>					
1	-8-80	-		75.	25			550						Lease N	ame	
	£25.	WI.26.	40	d <sub>c</sub> aca	S31760		Perioratio			01	98		Payr.			
5	.500	15.	50	4.950	3010-7	564	From	7371	T	74	89		3-A			
1	1. Sizo		- 1		Set At		Perforatio	•	_			U	nIt	Sec.	Twp.	Age.
Tyr	. 0625	ale – Brac	25 Inhead	1.750 -G.G. or G.G	7329	9	From	No Pe	rfor	<u>Stion</u>	S			20	32-N	10-W
	ual - Ga							FUCKO		320		1	ounty Co-	7		•
	ducing Thru			oir Temp. °F	Mean A	nnual	Temp. *F	Baro, P	ress	P <sub>0</sub>			<u>San</u> ale	Juan		<b>!</b>
$T\iota$	ıbing			e						12			New .	Mexic	0	
_	L	н		Gg	% CO 2		% N 2		% H <sub>2</sub> S		Prover		Meter F		Taps	
7.	319		r-1	0.675			<u> </u>	<del></del>	<u> </u>		<u></u>					
	Prover		Orifice	OW DATA	Diff		Т		BING	1			NG D			Duration
ΝО.	Line Size	x (	Size	p.s.i.g.	hw		Temp. •F	Pres p.s.i		Tom		Press, p.s.i.q.		Temp. • F		of Flow
SI	2"		3/4"					190	0	<del> </del>				<u>`</u> _	7	4 days
1.								10		65	0					hours
2.					ļ											
3.											_					
4. 5.	·				<del> </del>										-	
<u> </u>	<del></del>				RAT	E OF	FLOW	CALCU	ATIC	INIS		<del></del>				
	Coeffic	lont	-		Pres			Temp.	1	Gravity		Supe	) r			
vo.	(24 Ho		-	$\sqrt{h_{\mathbf{w}}P_{\mathbf{m}}}$	Pres		Fo	ctor		Factor		Compre		F	late of	
1	12.36		ļ					Ft,		Fg		Factor,		<del> </del>	Q, M	<del>-</del>
2.	12.50	<i>.</i>				12	0.	9952	10.	9427		1.011	! <del></del>	1 1	314	
3.				<del></del>										<del> </del>		
4											DI	77				
5		, <u></u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
10.	Pr	Temp.	•R	Tr	z	Gra 1	Liquid Hyd	rocarbon	Ratto _	/_ (	UN					Mci/bbl.
1.	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>				A.P.1	I. Gravity o	f Liquid	Hydroc	GZ.		)	4			Deg.
2.		<u> </u>				Speci	llic Gravity llic Gravity	"Separato	or Ges_		Day S	1900		1 × × ×	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
3.							cal Prossur	-	riuia_	1	<del>ઉે `ત</del> ેરે	2 P	.s/1.a.	†		P.S.I.A.
4.							cal Temper				ं उ	77.	.⊈. R			A
5.	7010	L										A STATE OF THE PARTY OF				
15 10	1912 Pt <sup>2</sup>	F <sub>c</sub> <sup>2</sup> P <sub>w</sub>	. <i>6 ر</i> د	55,744	$\frac{1}{12} = \frac{1}{12} $	(1)	P <sub>C</sub> 2	=	1.0.	29 <b>3</b>	(2)	F <sub>c</sub>	2	] n _	1.	0219
1			7.0	03,936 3	551,808		$P_c^2 = I_w^2$				127	Pc2 -	- F <sub>w</sub> <sup>2</sup>			
				33 7330 3	332700	•'	_		_			_	-	•		
						AOF:	= Q	F <sub>c</sub> <sup>2</sup>			1343	_				
							Ĺ	Pc2 - Pw2								•
	<del></del>	·			1		<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
bsol	ute Open Fl	ow	134	13			Mcfd @	15.025	Angle	of Slope	e			Slope	D.	0.75
lema				1				<del></del>	L	- 1						
																-
				70			<del></del>									
rbbto	ved By Com	missión;		Conducted	ву: у Marti	ner	10	Calculated	-	7 ID	a a	Chec	ked By	<b>/</b> :		
				J Kanu	y narti.	1167	- 1	Kenn	eun E	· KO	uay	1				

NO. OF COMIES REC		5							m C-105 rised 11-1-8
SANTA FE FILE U.S.G.S.	1 1 2	_IMELL COMP	EW MEXICO	OOIL C	CONSERVATI ECOMPLETI	ON COMMISS ON REPOR	SION PT AND LOG	Stat	cate Type of Lease c Fee  Cil & Gas Lease No.
LAND OFFICE OPERATOR		_						1	• W/S.F.080517
Id. TYPE OF WELL								7. Unit	Agreement (iame
	LETION WORK		.us []	DRY	ОТНЕЯ			1	or Lease Name
2. Name of Operator Supron Ene			CK	DIFF. PESVR.	OTHER			9. Well t	yne :o.
3. Address of Operato	or			·					3–A d and Pool, or Wildcat
4. Location of Well	J8, Farming	gton, New M	exico 8	7401	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Bas	in Dakota
UNIT LETTERD	LOCATED	790 FEE1	FROM THE	Nor	th_ LINE AND	980	_ FEET FROM		
THE West LINE O	F SEC. 20	TWP. 32N Reached 17. Da	RGE. 101	Ready to				San J	uan ()
4/5/80 20. Total Depth	4/16/80	Jug Back T.D.	/27/80			6098 R.K.	В.		9. Elev. Cashinghead 6085
7595		7550	ł	H Multi Many	ple Compl., No 2	w 23. Inter Dril	rvals Hotary	Tools	Cable Tools
24. Producing Interval	(s), of this compl	etion - Top, Botto	om, Name		~		<del>&gt;</del> ;∪-	7272	25. Was Directional Surve
7371 - 74	89 Dakota 1	MD & TVD							Made No
26. Type Electric and Induction E		d Compensat	ed Dens	itu				27.	Was Well Cored
26.					port all strings	set in well)			No
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT LB 32.75		HSET	но	LE SIZE	СЕМ	ENTING RECO	RD	AMOUNT PULLED
7-5/8"	26.40	316			3/4" 7/8"	235 Sa 290 Sa			
5-1/2"	15.50	3010 -	7564		3/4"	500 Sa			
29.		INER RECORD				30.	TU	BING REC	non
5-1/2"	тор 3010	воттом 7564	SACKS C	EMENT	SCREEN	SIZE	DEP	TH SET	PACKER SET
			700			2-1/16	"IJ 7329	)	7320
31. Perforation Record (7371 - 7380			-i				RACTURE, CE	MENT SC	DUEEZE, ETC.
7470 - 7479	(10 holes	;)			7371 -	NTERVAL 7/80	AMOUN	T AND KI	ND MATERIAL USED
7448 - 7457 7480 - 7489	(10 holes	; <b>)</b> : )				1409	20-40 sa	nd, &	HCL, 90,000 lb. 121,000 gal. 1%
Total of 40							KCL wate	r.	
33.				PRODI	JC TION		<u> </u>	*	
Date First Production	Produ	ction Method (Flor	_	ft, քստքո	ng - Size and	type pump)	# 1		s (Prod. or Shut-in)
Date of Test	Hows Tested	Choke Size	Owing Prod'n. i Test Per		Oll - Bbl.	Gas - MC		் Shu மே!	t-In   Gus - Oil Ratio
5/27/80 Tow Tubing Press.	3 Casing Pressure	3/4" 2 Calculated 24		<b>→</b>		164			
_100		Hour liate	- OII - Bb	1.	Gas - MC 1312	1	iter - Bbl.	Oil	Gravity - API (Corr.)
4. Disposition of Gas C	sold, used for fue.	l, vented, etc.)	<del>- •</del>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Test Wi	tnessed B	У
Vented 5. List of Attachments							Rand	y Mart	inez
S. I Violation			······································						
SIGNED COUNTY that I	the information, sh	wen on both sides			and complete duction S				20 1000
Kenneth	F. Roddy		_ TITL	E	duction 5	uperinte	ndent	TE Ma	y 30, 1980

## INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Commission not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and ratio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1165.

## INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

	Couth	vactorn	Now Mexico						vew Mexico
T. Salt		T. T	Strawn Atoka Miss Devonian Silurian Montoya Simpson McKee Ellenburger Gr. Wash Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs OIL OR C	T. T	Picture Cliff II Menefel Point L Mancos Gallup ase Green Dakota Morrisc Todilto Entrada Wingate Chinle Penn ANDS ( Io. 4, from	horn ————————————————————————————————————	se) 18 nd 19 28 47 51 59 72	90 130 170 154 170 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153	T. Penn. "B"  T. Penn. "C"  T. Penn. "D"  T. Leadville  T. Madison  T. Elbert  T. McCracken  T. Ignacio Qtzte  T. T.  T.  T.  T.  T.  T.  T.  T.  T.
No. 2, from			_to	N	10. <b>6, fro</b> r WATER	9			toto
No. 1, from No. 2, from			toto	rose in	hole.		feet.		
From To	Thickness in Feet		Formation		From	То	Thicknes	s	Formation

rom	To	Thickness in Feet	Formation	From	То	Thickness in Feet	Formation
					<u> </u>		
					-		
	s.*	÷					
•							
		-	,				

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 3  DISTRIBUTION 1  3ANTA FE / NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION  FILE	Form C-103 Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
U.S.G.S.  LAND OFFICE  OPERATOR /	5a. Indicate Type of Lease State Fee X  5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.  1)	Communitized w/SF08051
OIL GAS WELL X OTHER-	7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator	8. Farm or Lease Name
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION  3. Address of Operator	Payne 9. Well No.
P.O. Box 808, Farmington, New Mexico 87401	3-A
UNIT LETTER $D$ , $790$ FEET FROM THE $North$ Line and $980$ FEET FROM	10. Field and Pool, or Wildeat Basin Dakota Blanco Mesaverde
THE West LINE, SECTION 20 TOWNSHIP 32 North RANGE 10 West NMPM.	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
6085 GR.	San Juan
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Oth NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  SUBSEQUENT	er Data REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK  TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	ALTERING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB	THE ABANDONMEN!
OTHER Request for time extension	
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including work) SEE RULE 1903.	estimated date of starting any proposed
We request an extension on the permit to drill. The present permit e	
APPROVAL VALID FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS	arii Ira
DRILLING COMMENCED,	FEB 1980 OIL CON. COM.
18. I hereby certify that the information store is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  **Crimital Structure** Report For Report For Superiors of Superi	OIL DIST. 3

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3

FEB

1 1980

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

	1
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 3	Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION	Supersedes Old
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
FILE /	Fuective 1-1-02
U.S.G.S.	5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	State Fee X
OPERATOR /	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
	Communitized s/SF 0805
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	COMMUNICIZED S/SF 0805
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	
1.	7, Unit Agreement Name
OIL GAS X OTHER-	
2. Name of Operator	8. Farm or Lease Name
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION	Payne
3. Address of Operator	9. Well No.
P.O. Box 808, Farmington, New Mexico 87401	3-A
4. Location of Well	10. Field and Pool, or Wildon
UNIT LETTER D , 790 FEET FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 980 FEET F	1 せつじょわ いっぱんもっ
LINE AND FEET F	"OM DIGITAL MESSAVELUE
THE West LINE, SECTION 20 TOWNSHIP 32 North RANGE 10 West NA	
TOWNSHIP 32 NOTEL RANGE 10 WEST NM	ъм. (////////////////////////////////////
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
6098 R.K.B.	San Juan
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or	
	Other Data ENT REPORT OF:
30832402	INT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB X	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
OTHER	
OTHER	
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, includ work) SEE RULE 1903.	ing estimated date of starting any proposed
1. Spudded 13-3/4" hole 4:30 a.m. 4-5-80.	
2. Drilled 13-3/4" surface hole to total depth of 283 ft. R.K.B.	
3: Ran 6 joints (266 ft.) of 10-3/4", 32.75#, K-55 casing. Landed Cemented with 235 sacks of class "B" cement with 2% calcium chat 7:15 p.m. 4-6-80. Cement circulated to the surface.	d at 279 ft. R.K.B. loride. Plug down
4. Waited on cement for 12 hours.	
5. Pressure-tested casing to 800 PSI for 20 minutes. Held OK.	
J. Tressure cested casing to 800 FST for 20 minutes. Held OK.	
8. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Our Dire
IGNED Kennett E. Koddy TITLE Production Superintendent	- April 10 1000
Konnoth E Doddy	DATE <u>April 10, 1980</u>

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3

DATE APR 111980

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

APPROVED BY Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	3	<b>1</b> .		Fa C 100
DISTRIBUTION		1		Form C-103 Supersedes Old
SANTA FE	1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERV	ATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103
FILE	1/1/	THE MEXICO OIL CONSERV	ATTOR COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65
U.S.G.S.	+ +			5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	<del>  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -</del>	1		State Fee
OPERATOR	<del>                                     </del>	†		5. State Oil & Gas Lease Nc.
	<u> </u>	J		1
	SUND	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEI	1 \$	Communitized W/SF 080
(DO NOT USE THIS FO	**APPLIC	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEI OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK T FION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PRO	O A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. POSALS.)	
OIL GAS WELL WELL	X	OTHER-		7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator				8. Farm or Lease Name
SUPRON ENERGY CO 3. Address of Operator	RPORA!	ION		Payne
•				9. Well No.
P.O. BOX 808, Fa	rmingt	on, New Mexico 87401		3-A
		22		10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER	·- <u>-</u>	90 FEET FROM THE NOITH	NE AND FEET F	Basin Dakota-Blanco M
West		20 22-110-+	10 E70 c+	
THE MOSE	INE, SECT	on 20 township 32 North	_ RANGENM	PM. (())()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()
mmmm	TTTT	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, F	T GR etc.)	12. County
		6098 R.K.I		San Juan
6.	Charle	111111		
NOTIC	Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate Natur		
NOTIC	,E	TENTION TO:	SUBSEQUE	ENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	1	PLUG AND ABANDON REM	EDIAL WORK	<u>[-</u>
TEMPURARILY ABANDON	ĺ		H	ALTERING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING	Í		MENCE DRILLING OPNS.  NG TEST AND CEMENT JOB	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
, L.	1		THER Ran casing	٦
OTHER			THER	
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Con work) SEE RULE 1103.</li> </ol>	npleted O	erations (Clearly state all pertinent details, a	nd give pertinent dates, includ	ing estimated date of starting any propose
1. Drilled 9-7/8	3" hol 5.40#,	e to intermediate depth of 3 K-55 casing. Landed at 316	160 ft. R.K.B. Ra O ft. R.K.B.	n 71 joints (3149 ft.)
		sacks of Halliburton Lite an	d 100 sacks of cla	ss "B". Plug down at
5:45 a.m.4-10				
3. Temperature s	urvey	indicated cement top at 150	0 ft. R.K.B.	
4. Drilled 6-3/4 on 4-16-80.	" hol	with gas to total depth of	7595 ft. R.K.B.	Total depth was reached
5 Pan 100 joint	-c /AF	A ft 1 of 5 1/2" ~ 75 52" ~	EE conferm 71	P-//
5. Ran 109 joint	.5 (45. 7 12 12 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	4 ft.) of 5-1/2", 15.50#, K	-oo casing as a li	ner. Bottom of liner
al /364 IT. R	B.	Top of liner at 3010 ft. R	.K.B. Float colla	r 3555 Et. R.K.B.
6. Cemented line	r with	500 sacks of 50-50 POZ wit	h 4% gel. /	CCI'HIV!
				alpriv. /
			1	-0.1980
			•	APR 30 1981)
			\	
			. <b>\</b>	OIL DIST. 3
. I hereby certify that the in	formation	above is true and complete to the best of my k	owledge and belief	
11		1)///	.ocage and Dettet.	
Mennett	8,	tolly	ion Cunomint	7
GNED Kenneth E. Rod	<del>dy </del>	TITLE PIOQUET.	ion Superintendent	DATE April 29, 1980
,		/		APR 3 0 1980
Original Signed	d by FRA	NK T. CHAVEZ SUPERVISI	DR DISTRICT # 3	AFK 9 0 1300